



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12994/2023**

SHRI RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv. for Mr.
Vivek Kumar Tandon, Adv.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ADM & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC along
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar and Mr. Mayank Arora, Advs.
for R-1/LAC.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC along with
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr.
Naveen K. Saraswat, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

05.08.2024

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru is engaged in Constitution Bench.
2. List on 20.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 05, 2024/cl