



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12994/2023

SHRI RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Adv.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ADM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mrs. K.K. Kiran Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Mohd. Sueb Akhtar and Mr. D. Kapil, Advs. for R-1/LAC.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Panel, Counsel for DDA/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. At the request of *Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak*, Standing Counsel appearing for respondent, 3 weeks' time is granted.
2. List on 15th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/MK/sp