



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12994/2023**

SHRI RAJBIR SINGH

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Yukti Bhardwaj, Ms. Ritu Rajput, Ms. Pooja Giri, Adv.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ADM & ORS. ...Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Diwan, Mr. Tushar Bhatia and Ms. Ishika Jindal, Adv.

for R-1& 3.
Ms. Manika Tripathy SC for DDA
with Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. No Counter affidavit has been filed till date by the Respondents despite repeated opportunities. Even today adjournment is sought for filing the counter affidavit.
2. It is made clear that if the counter affidavit is not filed by 10th February, 2025, the right to file the counter affidavit shall automatically stand closed.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed by 10th February 2025. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.



4. List on 23rd March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/PRG/msh