



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12994/2023**

SHRI RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Yukti
Bhardwaj, Ms. Ritu Rajput, Ms. Pooja
Giri, Advs.

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ADM
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA,
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Panel Counsel
for DDA, Mr. Aakash Mohar, Mr.
Saksham Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done though hybrid mode.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 29th April, 2026.
3. List before Court on 14th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 23, 2026

dj