



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12994/2023**

SHRI RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Laxmi Gupta, Mr.V.K. Tandon,**
Advocates

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ADM & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Prashant Diwan, Govt. Counsel**
with **Mr.Piyush Jhanji, Adv for R-1 &**
3
Ms.Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr.Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr.Saksham
and **Mr.Yimcha, Advocates for DDA**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 1 & 3. Accordingly, right of respondent nos. 1 & 3 to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed in terms of order dated 13.01.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Short affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 is on record. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2026, the date already fixed, for further direction.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026/sk