



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010394222023

+ **W.P.(C) 12994/2023**

SHRI RAJBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Mamta Tandon and Ms. Laxmi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ADM
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy SC for DDA,
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr. Aman
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikas Mahajan are on leave.
3. List on 3rd December, 2026.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 14, 2026/ MR